## IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF FULTON COUNTY, OHIO

In re:	)
Investigation of the death Of Sierah Joughin Search Warrants	)
	)
·	)
·	)

## Case No. 16 Misc. 17

## MOTION TO PERMIT PUBLIC ACCESS TO COURT RECORDS

Scott A. Haselman (0064809) Fulton County Prosecuting Attorney 152 S. Fulton St., Suite 240 Wauseon, OH 43567 Phone: (419) 337-9240 FAX: (419) 337-9294

-----

:

L

On July 26, 2016, the undersigned filed a Motion to Restrict Public Access to any search warrants/search warrant affidavits/search warrant returns that were issued to, obtained by or filed by law enforcement personnel with respect to the investigation into the death of Sierah Joughin. As set forth in the aforementioned Motion, Fulton County Sheriff Roy Miller had advised the undersigned that law enforcement personnel were seeking to speak with certain specific witnesses regarding the matter, and that law enforcement personnel were concerned that widespread media dissemination of the information contained in the search warrants/search warrant affidavits/search warrant returns before those witnesses were interviewed may have impeded or otherwise hindered law enforcement's attempts to speak with those witnesses.

)

Sheriff Miller has advised the undersigned that those witness interviews have taken place since the filing of the Motion to Restrict Public Access, and that there is no further reason to restrict access to those search warrants/search warrant affidavits/search warrant returns at this time. As such, the undersigned hereby moves that the Court's July 26, 2016 Order and Journal

IN THE COMMON PLEAS	S COURT	FILED FULTON COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT OFFULTON COUNTY, OHIO 2016 JUL 28 A II: 13
In re:	)	Case No. 16 Mise, 17 PAUL E. MACDUNALD
Investigation of the death Of Sierah Joughin – Search Warrants	)	Case No. 16 Mise, 17 PAUL E. MACDUNALU ORDER AND JOURNAL ENTRY
	)	
	)	

Upon Motion of Scott A. Haselman, the Prosecuting Attorney of Fulton County, Ohio, and for good cause shown, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

(a) the Court's July 26, 2016 Order and Journal Entry denying public access to the search warrants/search warrant affidavits/search warrant returns that were issued, obtained or filed in connection with the investigation into the death of Sierah Joughin shall be, and is hereby, vacated; and

(b) public access to the search warrants/search warrant affidavits/search warrant returns that were issued, obtained or filed in connection with the investigation into the death of Sierah Joughin shall be, and is hereby, permitted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Hon. James E. Barber